

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 281/2024

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Veena Phalke W/o Mr. Vijay Singh Chauhan,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashwini Chobisa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

22/07/2025

Record of the Court of Arbitrator Dedicated Frate Corridor Rail Pariyojna, Divisional Commissioner Ajmer and so also the record of the misc. application No. 92/2019 from the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, No. 1, Ajmer be summoned.

Requisition for record be additional given dasti to counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 01.08.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ANIL SHARMA /30