

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 281/2024

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation Of India

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Veena Phalke W/o Mr. Vijay Singh Chauhan,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

05/08/2025

List on 19.08.2025 along with record of the lower Court concerned.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J